

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8 8 2 / 2 0 0 6

MAHAVI R SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R & A N R .
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prahalad Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Sharda Devi, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents and there is also no request for the same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registr ar